

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	18-0032			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters	
On agenda:	1/9/2	2018			
Title:	Resolution accepting the State of California, Secretary of State's grant award known as, "HAVA Polling Place Accessibility Training Program" under Section 261 of the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), providing to assist in implementing accessibility to polling places/vote centers in Nevada County, authorizing the Nevada County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters to execute Agreement 17G26128, in the maximum amount of \$20,000, for the period December 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Elections Department's Fiscal Year 2017/18 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Elections (18), Grants Approved and Accepted (64), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Attachments:	1. RES 18-011 Help America Vote Act (HAVA) Grant, 2. Staff Report Memo for HAVA Grant, 3. Resolution for HAVA Grant 17G26128, 4. HAVA Grant				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ion	Result
1/9/2018	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISC	ORS Ad	opted.	Pass

Resolution accepting the State of California, Secretary of State's grant award known as, "HAVA Polling Place Accessibility Training Program" under Section 261 of the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), providing to assist in implementing accessibility to polling places/vote centers in Nevada County, authorizing the Nevada County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters to execute Agreement 17G26128, in the maximum amount of \$20,000, for the period December 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Elections Department's Fiscal Year 2017/18 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)